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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS V.—COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS.

1879-80.

£ s. d.
Vote 39.—Customs ... ... ... 45,596 6 6

„ 40.—Miscellaneous Services ... ... ... 11,351 0 0

„ 41.—Marine and Harbours ... ... ... 50,341 0 10

TOTAL OF CLASS V. ... ... 107,288 7 4

tem. 181 9-80.

CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES.

VOTE No. 39.
Secretary and Inspector
Chief Clerk
Clerk (also Clerk Civil Service Board £100)
Clerk (Writer)
Messenger (also Marine £60) ...

Auckland—
Collector (also Eeceiver ofLand Eevenue nil)
Landing Surveyor
First Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk ("Writer)
Warehouse Keeper
Landing Waiter and Examining Officer
Landing Waiter and Examining Officer
Landing Waiter and Examining Officer
Lauding Waiter and Examining Officer
Tide Surveyor (also Telegraph £20)
Locker
Locker
Locker
Locker
Locker
Locker (Writer)
Locker (Writer)
3 Cadets, 1 at £125, 1 at £100,1 at £70 ...
Messenger
Coxswain
Boatman

Thames—
Collector and Surveyor
Locker and Messenger (also Telegraph £10)

Wangarei—Collector (also Resident Magistrate £100,
Registration andReturning Officer £25, and
Registrar of Births &c. fees) ...

Russell—Officer in Charge (also Registrar of Births
&c. fees, and Telegraph £5) ...

£ s. d. "£ s. d.
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2
3
4
5

800 0 0
400 0 0
290 0 0
164 17 0
80 0 0

6
7
8
8

10
11
VI
18
14
15
L6
17
18
1!)
20
2\
22
■2-4
24
26
26
27
28
29

550 0 0
420 0 0
330 0 0
250 0 0
220 0 0
200 0 0
202 15 0
300 0 0
280 0 0
275 0 0
260 0 0
190 0 0
190 0 0
180 0 0
125 0 0
160 0 0
150 0 0
150 0 0
164 17 0
157 0 0
295 0 0
100 0 0
131 0 0
118 19 0

80
81

400 0 0
160 0 0

32

200 0 0

88
270 0 0
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