## CLASS V.—COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS.

							1879–80.		
						-	£	8.	d
Vote 39.—Customs			•••		••	.	45,596	6	6
,,	40.—Miscellaneous Services	•••					11,351	0	C
,,	41.—Marine and Harbours		•••		•••		50,341	0	10
	TOTAL OF	CLASS V.				.  -	107,288	7	4
Item.					1879–80.				
	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND	D SERVICI	es -	<del></del>			1		
			۵۵.	£	8.	d.	£	8.	d
1	VOTE No. 39. Secretary and Inspector		1	800	0	0			
$\overset{1}{2}$	Chief Clerk			400	o	o			
3	Clerk (also Clerk Civil Serv	ice Board £1	.00)	290	0	0			
4	Clerk (Writer)		•••	164		0			
5	Messenger (also Marine £6	60)	•••	80	0	0			
6	Auckland— Collector (also Receiver of I	Land Rayons	(a mi7)	550	0	o			
7	Landing Surveyor	пана желен		$\frac{330}{420}$	ő	o			
8	First Clerk	•••		330	0	0			
9	Clerk	•••		250	0	0			
10	Clerk	•••		220	0	0			
11	Clerk	•••		200	0	0			
12	Clerk (Writer)	•••		202		0			
$\frac{13}{14}$	Warehouse Keeper Landing Waiter and Exam	ining Officer		300 280	0	0			
15	Landing Waiter and Exami	ning Officer		275	ŏ	ŏ			
16	Landing Waiter and Exam			260	ŏ	Ö			
17	Landing Waiter and Exami	ning Officer		190	0	0			
18	Tide Surveyor (also Telegra	aph £20)		190	0	0			
19	Locker	•••	•••	180	0	0			
20	Locker	•••	•••	125	0	0			
21	Locker Locker	•••		160	0	0			
22 23	Locker	•••		150 150	0	o			
$\frac{23}{24}$	Locker (Writer)	•••		164		ŏ			
25	Locker (Writer)	•••		157	0	0			
26	3 Cadets, 1 at £125, 1 at £	100, 1 at £7	0	295	0	0			
27	Messenger	•••		100	_	0			
28	Coxswain	•••		131	0	0			
29	Boatman Thames—	•••	•••	118	19	0			
30	Collector and Surveyor		أ	400	0	o			
31	Locker and Messenger (als	o Telegraph	£10)	160	0	0			
	Wangarei-		•			- 1			
32	Collector (also Resident								
	Registration and Returning		5, and	004	_				
	Registrar of Births &c. f	ees)	[	200	0	0			
99	Russell— Officer in Charge (also Re	agistner of	Rinths						
33	&c. fees, and Telegraph &		I	270	0	0			
	ass room, and rotegraph a	,	•••	210	J	7			